Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhavan(3RD Fl.); Salt Lake; Kol-91

No.140-IE

Dt. 26/07/2018

ORDER

The Governor is pleased to accord permission in terms of Rule 5(2) of the W.B.S. (Duties, Rights and Obligations of Govt. Employees) Rules, 1980 read with memo. No.1853-F(P) dt.2.3.12 in favour of Smt. Uma Maity, Assistant Engineer & Assistant Director, Central Design Office, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, to purchase a four wheeler of model no. Hyundai i20 Active 1.2 base VTVT(Petrol), at on road price of Rs.6,90,787/- (Rupees Six Lakh Ninety Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Seven) only inclusive of all statutory Govt. duty, tax etc inclusive of paying all statutory Govt. duty, tax, insurance etc., from an authorised dealer, SAINI HYUNDAI, NE ALIPORE, KOLKATA., subject to the condition that transaction of the same is valid under the law of acquisition of movable property.

Smt. Maity will remain answerable to the Government if any of the furnished facts/documents by her is found to be false/incorrect in future. Henceforth, this movable property would have regularly to be reflected in the Asset Statement.

This order is issued with approval of Secretary of this Department.

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No.1740/1(6)-IE

Dt. 26/07/2018

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

1. P.A. to the Secretary, Irrigation & Waterways Department.

The Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate;
Jalasampad Bhavan, 4th Fl. Salt lake; Kolkata-700 091.

3. The Director of Design, Central Design Office, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate; Jalasampad Bhavan, 1st Fl. Salt lake; Kolkata-700 091.

 Smt. Uma Maity, Assistant Director, Central Design Office, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate; Jalasampad Bhavan, 1st Fl. Salt lake; Kolkata-700 091.

5. The Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate; Jalasampad Bhavan, 7th Fl. Salt lake; Kolkata-700 091.- with request to upload this order in Department's website.

6. Guard File.

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

(P_